in view, and that the furtherance
of the general good. In the former
time, farming was the occupation of
the masses; in the later, they were
engaged in almost every industry
known to the world. The population
had increased from three millions (3,000,000)
to over seventeen millions
(17,000,000), and the wealth of the
people had also increased wonderfully.
Great political changes had come
about. The issues of the times were
entirely different, and in order that
these issues might be rightly legislated
upon, changes were made in the constitution,